TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EPRI Solutions, Inc.		08/16/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electric Power Research Institute, Inc.	
Street Address:	3420 Hillview Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2784004	SAGOMETER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)595-2862

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 595-2039

Email: wwalters@epri.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Walters

Address Line 1: 1300 West WT Harris Blvd

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28262

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole W. Druhan
Signature:	/Carole W. Druhan/
Date:	09/05/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=SagoMeter Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0839

900086067

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, EPRI Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principle place of business at 3420 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304, USA ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark ("Trademark"), including the United States Registration as described below:

Trademarks

U.S. Application No.

U.S.Registration No.

SAGOMETER

76463145

2784004

WHEREAS, Electric Power Research Institute, Inc., a District of Columbia corporation, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in said Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good a valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, together with all damages and profits recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of said Trademark and all claims and demands for such damages and profits. Assignor represents that it has the right to convey the interest herein assigned.

Assignor: EPRI Solutions, Inc.

Arshad Mansoor

Title: Acting President

State of Tennessee)

County of KNOK)

On this 16th day of August, 2007, before me personally appeared to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and

deed.

{Seal}

NOTARY

PUBLIC AT

LARGE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: **FEBRUARY** 4, 2008

RECORDED: 09/05/2007

My Commission Expires: 02/04/08

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0840